                                                                RLCP75HXX
SHENZHEN RUILIANCHUANG
ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD                                                                                                                                                                                              V1.3
1 / 12
DESCRIPTION
RLCP75HXX is a high voltage (up to 45V) ultra-low quiescent current low dropout voltage regulator
(LDO) using CMOS technology.This regulator can deliver up to 250mA of current, with several
fixed output voltage. This device has output short-circuit protection circuit and reduces output

ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD                                                                                                                                                                                              V1.3
2 / 12
Order Information
RLCP75H○1 ○2 M○3 ○4 ○5 /R○6
Designator Symbol Description
○1 ○2  /
Output Voltage(28 output 2.8V，Vout Could
Select 2.8V、3.0V、3.3V、3.6V、4V、4.4V、
5V、9V)
○3 ○4
ST Package：SOT23   (3K/Reel)
SP Package：SOT89  (1K/Reel)
○5  3 Pin Number：3
○6  6 Quantity per Reel： 6*500=3000
Note：RLCP7533MSP3/R2 Output：3.3V，Package：SOT89-3，Quantity：1000PCS。
BLOCK DIAGRAM
                                                                RLCP75HXX
SHENZHEN RUILIANCHUANG
ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD                                                                                                                                                                                              V1.3
3 / 12
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
（TA=25℃ Without special instructions）
Note : Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent
damage to the device.
(1) When the junction temperature reaches 150℃ , the system can work, but IC has over-
temperature protection. The junction temperature exceeds 120℃ , and the output current
decreases.
HEAT DISSIPATION
                                                                RLCP75HXX
SHENZHEN RUILIANCHUANG
ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD                                                                                                                                                                                              V1.3
4 / 12
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (unless otherwise noted TA =＋25°C)
Series RLCP75H20
Note :
(1) At a fixed output current, decrease the input voltage, and when the output voltage decreases to 0.98
VOUT, at this time the dropout is the difference between VIN and VOUT. That is VDIF=VIN-VOUT.
(2) The input Pin VIN can withstand voltage of 45V. That does not mean that the circuit can operate
normally at 45V voltage. Because at starting up, shutdown or other unusual condition,there is a surge
on VIN, much bigger than 45V, causing permanent damage to the chip. Place a resistor with
appropriate resistance in series before the VIN, which can help the regulator share part of the energy in
case of surge.
Series RLCP75H24
Note :
(1) At a fixed output current, decrease the input voltage, and when the output voltage decreases to 0.98
VOUT, at this time the dropout is the difference between VIN and VOUT. That is VDIF=VIN-VOUT.
(2) The input Pin VIN can withstand voltage of 45V. That does not mean that the circuit can operate